(R-87-2548)

#### RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 268678

ADOPTED ON \_\_\_\_JUN 29 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT GREENFORD DRIVE AND MIRA MESA BOULEVARD, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on JUN 29 1987, and bearing official Document No. W.O.//8892, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT GREENFORD DRIVE AND MIRA MESA BOULEVARD.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$85,700 from Revenue Sharing Fund 18013, CIP No. 62-268 GREENFORD DRIVE AND MIRA MESA BOULEVARD is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

6/15/87

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 9093 A.C. No. 8700970

R-87-2548

# CORRECTION

THE FOREGOING

DOCUMENT IS

**REPHOTOGRAPHED** 

TO INSURE

**LEGIBILITY** 



CITY OF SAN DIEGO CITY CLERK

202 C STREET San Siego, CA 92101-3860



RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
1937 JUN 17 FM; 1: 14.
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

Supplied the state of

(R-87-2548)

#### RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 268678

ADOPTED ON JUN 29 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT GREENFORD DRIVE AND MIRA MESA BOULEVARD, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on JUN 29 1987, and bearing official Document No. W.O.//8892, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT GREENFORD DRIVE AND MIRA MESA BOULEVARD.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$85,700 from Revenue Sharing Fund 18013, CIP No. 62-268 GREENFORD DRIVE AND MIRA MESA BOULEVARD is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

6/15/87

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 9093 A.C. No. 8700970

R-87-2548

## The City of San Diego

### CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANCI		C_8700970
	7 7 7 1	EDEDV	CEDTU	EV dbad	4h a a a		ed formation of	ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		57
	the fo		g resoluti							for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	ount \$	85,7	00.00				Fund_	30244		
Pur	oose_	Author	izing th	ie expe	nditure o	f funds	for cons	truction	of a tr	affic signal and
st	reet	lighti	ng syste	em at (	Green For	d Drive	and Mira	Mesa Blv	d	
							0/0	7		
Date June 9			, 19	87		By:				LER'S DEPARTMENT
	- <u>, </u>				ACC	COUNTING				
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
LINE			30244	108	4279	622680	ACCOUNT			\$85,700.00
							<del></del>			
			<u> </u>			<u> </u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$85,700.00
			OFF		TION OF			ED BALAN	IOE	FUND OVERRIDE
provision requires purposo Treasus same ar	ons of ments e of sa ry, or e to b ated to	the Cha s of the C aid contr are anti e drawr o come i	arter of the Charter	ne City of the City sufficient o coment at the sa	of San Dieg y of San Di nt moneys into the Ti id moneys	go; and I lego, that to meet ( reasury, l s now ac	do hereby sufficient he obligat to the cred tually in the	further ce moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	rtify, in o ave been; d contrac propria y, togeth	olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Purpos 	e									
Date			, l	Q.		Bv·				
Daic			, 1	<i></i>		<b>D</b> <sub>j</sub>		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROI	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	<b> </b>									
	-									
	┼									
	<del> </del>							<del>                                     </del>	-	
		<u> </u>	L,.	<u> </u>	L			TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)		······							FUND OVERRIDE

R\_268678

JUN 29 1987

00858

AC\_ 8700970

PURCHASING DEPT, JUN 1 5 1987

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	Jun 29 <b>1987</b>				
by the following vote:	,				
Council Members  Abbe Wolfsheimer  Bill Cleator  Gloria McColl  William Jones  Ed Struiksma  Mike Gotch  Judy McCarty  Celia Ballesteros  Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas DEDEED E	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	By	Mayor CH City Cle	IAUREEN O'CONTROL OF SAN ARLES G. AINTROLES	Diego, California.  BDELNOUR an Diego, California.	, Deputy.
		f the City	Clerk, San Diego	, California JUN 29 <b>1987</b>	

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
1907 JUN 17 FW 1: 10
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

00851